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 - Masters Stage 1 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg Time
  1 Mark Johnson MansfieldM    18:25
  2 Gordon Lee LeicesterM    18:27
  3 Paul Ward Telford M    18:52
  4 Iwan Jones Coventry M  A    20:05
  5 Gareth Briggs Staffs M M    20:22
  6 P Dimberley BirchfldM    20:23
  7 Phil Clamp Tipton H M    20:46
  8 Eddie McGrath CenturionM  A    21:04
  9 Jeremy Hogan Bristol M    21:40
 10 Paul Thacker WolverhamM  A    21:41
 11 Andy Shaw Clevedon M    21:51
 12 Nick Pacey Silson J M  A    21:52
 13 Peter Bryan KenilwortM  A    22:02
 14 Mark Homer Dudley K M    22:09

 15 Gavin Davies CenturionM  B    22:46
 16 Anthony Norman Nuneaton M    23:06
 17 Paul Caruana LeamingtnM  A    23:53
 18 Bob Park KidderminM  A    24:19
 19 Aldo Mussie Cobra R M    24:34
 20 Dave Payling StaffordM    24:46
 21 S Grainger KidderminM  B    24:52
 22 Gary Morgan KenilwortM  B    25:22
 23 Alan Elsmere BromsgrovM    25:38
 24 Martin Hughes Harboro  M    27:31
 25 Barry Roberts BournvillM    27:35
 26 Robert Payne LeamingtnM  B    28:41
 27 Adrian Lloyd CenturionM  C    29:13

 - Masters Stage 2 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Chris Southam LeicesterM    19:34    38:01 +  1
  2 John Lowe MansfieldM    20:45    39:10 -  1
  3 Chris Bagshaw Telford M    20:28    39:20  0
  4 Robin Hope Staffs M M    21:03    41:25 +  1
  5 Aaron Keene Tipton H M    20:49    41:35 +  2
  6 W Simpson BirchfldM    21:32    41:55  0
  7 Phillip Gould KenilwortM  A    20:09    42:11 +  6
  8 Paul Davies CenturionM  A    21:27    42:31  0
  9 Gareth Cullen Bristol M    21:35    43:15  0
 10 Andy Heyes Clevedon M    21:44    43:35 +  1
 11 Brian Gray Silson J M  A    21:45    43:37 +  1
 12 Ian Pincher WolverhamM  A    22:06    43:47 -  2
 13 Peter Banks Coventry M  A    24:32    44:37 -  9
 14 Tony Haden CenturionM  B    23:01    45:47 +  1
 15 K Duckworth Dudley K M    23:54    46:03 -  1
 16 David Daniels Cobra R M    22:10    46:44 +  3
 17 Dave Potter LeamingtnM  A    23:15    47:08  0
 18 Derek Hateley Nuneaton M    25:09    48:15 -  2
 19 Paul Atkins BromsgrovM    22:47    48:25 +  4

 20 Paul Roberts KidderminM  A    25:32    49:51 -  2
 21 Joe Atherton StaffordM    25:35    50:21 -  1
 22 S Chalkley KenilwortM  B    25:34    50:56  0
 23 John Thompson Harboro  M    25:03    52:34 +  1
 24 Graham Roberts LeamingtnM  B    28:01    56:42 +  2
 25 Dave Vale KidderminM  B    32:23    57:15 -  4
 26 Andy Matthews CenturionM  C    28:16    57:29 +  1
  Fastest runners over stage 2:
  1 Chris Southam LeicesterM    19:34
  2 Phillip Gould KenilwortM  A    20:09
  3 Chris Bagshaw Telford M    20:28
  4 John Lowe MansfieldM    20:45
  5 Aaron Keene Tipton H M    20:49
  6 Robin Hope Staffs M M    21:03
  7 Paul Davies CenturionM  A    21:27
  8 W Simpson BirchfldM    21:32
  9 Gareth Cullen Bristol M    21:35
 10 Andy Heyes Clevedon M    21:44

 - Masters Stage 3 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Gareth Deacon LeicesterM    20:23    58:24  0
  2 Greg Wilson Telford M    21:13  1:00:33 +  1
  3 Colin Fell MansfieldM    22:52  1:02:02 -  1
  4 Paul Rogers Tipton H M    20:40  1:02:15 +  1
  5 Roger Grand Staffs M M    21:31  1:02:56 -  1
  6 Steve Goss Bristol M    20:07  1:03:22 +  3
  7 Kevin Hope KenilwortM  A    21:27  1:03:38  0
  8 C Meaguer BirchfldM    22:21  1:04:16 -  2
  9 Satterthwaite CenturionM  A    22:31  1:05:02 -  1
 10 James Darcy Silson J M  A    22:09  1:05:46 +  1
 11 Clive Richards Clevedon M    22:36  1:06:11 -  1
 12 H Andersen Coventry M  A    22:30  1:07:07 +  1
 13 Robert Edwards WolverhamM  A    24:18  1:08:05 -  1
 14 Steve Wood Dudley K M    22:55  1:08:58 +  1
 15 C Hitchman LeamingtnM  A    22:34  1:09:42 +  2
 16 Wayne Muddiman CenturionM  B    24:00  1:09:47 -  2
 17 Eric Fowler Nuneaton M    21:39  1:09:54 +  1
 18 Clive Dent BromsgrovM    22:39  1:11:04 +  1
 19 Chris Pearson Cobra R M    25:29  1:12:13 -  3
 20 Alan Griffin StaffordM    22:48  1:13:09 +  1
 21 Mike lambert KidderminM  A    25:10  1:15:01 -  1
 22 M Broomfield KenilwortM  B    28:53  1:19:49  0
 23 Eric Robathan CenturionM  C    27:21  1:24:50 +  3
 24 Noel Butler LeamingtnM  B    28:53  1:25:35  0
 25 Mick Hudson KidderminM  B    31:51  1:29:06  0

  Fastest runners over stage 3:
  1 Steve Goss Bristol M    20:07
  2 Gareth Deacon LeicesterM    20:23
  3 Paul Rogers Tipton H M    20:40
  4 Greg Wilson Telford M    21:13
  5 Kevin Hope KenilwortM  A    21:27
  6 Roger Grand Staffs M M    21:31
  7 Eric Fowler Nuneaton M    21:39
  8 James Darcy Silson J M  A    22:09
  9 C Meaguer BirchfldM    22:21
 10 H Andersen Coventry M  A    22:30
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 - Masters Stage 4 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Danny Keating LeicesterM    21:17  1:19:41  0
  2 Dale Wilkinson Telford M    21:21  1:21:54  0
  3 Dean Hill Tipton H M    20:52  1:23:07 +  1
  4 Alec Woods Bristol M    19:57  1:23:19 +  2
  5 Jason Burgess Staffs M M    21:07  1:24:03  0
  6 Martin Dorrill KenilwortM  A    21:17  1:24:55 +  1
  7 Chris Allcock MansfieldM    22:55  1:24:57 -  4
  8 Simon McNamee BirchfldM    21:47  1:26:03  0
  9 Marc Curtis CenturionM  A    22:40  1:27:42  0
 10 Paul Bird Clevedon M    22:08  1:28:19 +  1
 11 Simon Dunnett Coventry M  A    24:04  1:31:11 +  1
 12 Paul Kibble WolverhamM  A    23:11  1:31:16 +  1
 13 Andy Hoare Silson J M  A    25:55  1:31:41 -  3
 14 Mark Treadwell Nuneaton M    22:43  1:32:37 +  3
 15 M Mullins CenturionM  B    23:14  1:33:01 +  1
 16 Steven Roberts LeamingtnM  A    23:41  1:33:23 -  1
 17 Richard Jones Dudley K M    24:41  1:33:39 -  3
 18 V Rollason BromsgrovM    25:28  1:36:32  0

 19 Neil Hale Cobra R M    25:50  1:38:03  0
 20 D Mattocks StaffordM    26:36  1:39:45  0
 21 Jason Lloyd KidderminM  A    27:25  1:42:26  0
 22 Robert Willis KenilwortM  B    27:45  1:47:34  0
 23 Mark Wise LeamingtnM  B    23:48  1:49:23 +  1
 24 James Houghton CenturionM  C    28:05  1:52:55 -  1
 25 Ron Payne KidderminM  B    32:07  2:01:13  0
  Fastest runners over stage 4:
  1 Alec Woods Bristol M    19:57
  2 Dean Hill Tipton H M    20:52
  3 Jason Burgess Staffs M M    21:07
  4 Martin Dorrill KenilwortM  A    21:17
  5 Danny Keating LeicesterM    21:17
  6 Dale Wilkinson Telford M    21:21
  7 Simon McNamee BirchfldM    21:47
  8 Paul Bird Clevedon M    22:08
  9 Marc Curtis CenturionM  A    22:40
 10 Mark Treadwell Nuneaton M    22:43

 - Masters Stage 5 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Rob Sheen LeicesterM    20:31  1:40:12  0
  2 Rob Hughes Telford M    20:55  1:42:49  0
  3 Mick O’Doherty Bristol M    19:54  1:43:13 +  1
  4 Andrew Wilton Staffs M M    21:00  1:45:03 +  1
  5 Stuart Hopkins KenilwortM  A    20:14  1:45:09 +  1
  6 Ray Stainer Tipton H M    23:25  1:46:32 -  3
  7 Gary Morley MansfieldM    23:07  1:48:04  0
  8 Luke Murray Clevedon M    21:02  1:49:21 +  2
  9 M Carwardine CenturionM  A    22:31  1:50:13  0
 10 Joseph Devlin Coventry M  A    22:29  1:53:40 +  1
 11 Andrew Miller WolverhamM  A    22:27  1:53:43 +  1
 12 Andy Field Silson J M  A    22:58  1:54:39 +  1
 13 Neil Hensley BirchfldM    30:15  1:56:18 -  5
 14 P Barzetovic Nuneaton M    24:15  1:56:52  0
 15 Peter Taylor LeamingtnM  A    24:17  1:57:40 +  1
 16 Steve Williams BromsgrovM    21:17  1:57:49 +  2
 17 Andy Rea CenturionM  B    25:19  1:58:20 -  2
 18 John Andrews Dudley K M    28:10  2:01:49 -  1
 19 Andrew Rowe Cobra R M    25:34  2:03:37  0

 20 Harold lambert KidderminM  A    25:31  2:07:57 +  1
 21 Edwin Smith StaffordM    28:27  2:08:12 -  1
 22 Antony Foster LeamingtnM  B    24:17  2:13:40 +  1
 23 Colin Bricher KenilwortM  B    33:54  2:21:28 -  1
 24 Paul Cornock CenturionM  C    31:43  2:24:38  0
  Fastest runners over stage 5:
  1 Mick O’Doherty Bristol M    19:54
  2 Stuart Hopkins KenilwortM  A    20:14
  3 Rob Sheen LeicesterM    20:31
  4 Rob Hughes Telford M    20:55
  5 Andrew Wilton Staffs M M    21:00
  6 Luke Murray Clevedon M    21:02
  7 Steve Williams BromsgrovM    21:17
  8 Andrew Miller WolverhamM  A    22:27
  9 Joseph Devlin Coventry M  A    22:29
 10 M Carwardine CenturionM  A    22:31

 - Masters Stage 6 — Final Results

PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Simon Cotton LeicesterM    21:06  2:01:18  0
  2 Philip Parry Bristol M    19:27  2:02:40 +  1
  3 Wayne Dashper Telford M    20:37  2:03:26 -  1
  4 Alex Atkinson KenilwortM  A    21:26  2:06:35 +  1
  5 Adam Brearley Staffs M M    21:50  2:06:53 -  1
  6 Simon Cooper Tipton H M    22:01  2:08:33  0
  7 Phillip Shaw MansfieldM    22:33  2:10:37  0
  8 Nick Hides Clevedon M    21:20  2:10:41  0
  9 Tom Healy CenturionM  A    22:22  2:12:35  0
 10 Simon Woodward Silson J M  A    21:12  2:15:51 +  2
 11 Mike Morley BirchfldM    21:05  2:17:23 +  2
 12 Darren Edwards WolverhamM  A    24:27  2:18:10 -  1
 13 Brian Miller LeamingtnM  A    22:51  2:20:31 +  2
 14 D Hartshorne BromsgrovM    23:17  2:21:06 +  2
 15 C HamerHodges Nuneaton M    24:18  2:21:10 -  1
 16 R Villette Coventry M  A    27:47  2:21:27 -  6
 17 David Pearson CenturionM  B    25:40  2:24:00  0
 18 Keith Bate Dudley K M    23:44  2:25:33  0
 19 Craig Baxter StaffordM    26:16  2:34:28 +  2
 20 Michael Elwell Cobra R M    30:54  2:34:31 -  1

 21 A Montgomery LeamingtnM  B    24:53  2:38:33 +  1
 22 Dave Coley KidderminM  A    32:33  2:40:30 -  2
 23 Simon Keell KenilwortM  B    26:47  2:48:15  0
 24 A Carwardine CenturionM  C    24:07  2:48:45  0
  Fastest runners over stage 6:
  1 Philip Parry Bristol M    19:27
  2 Wayne Dashper Telford M    20:37
  3 Mike Morley BirchfldM    21:05
  4 Simon Cotton LeicesterM    21:06
  5 Simon Woodward Silson J M  A    21:12
  6 Nick Hides Clevedon M    21:20
  7 Alex Atkinson KenilwortM  A    21:26
  8 Adam Brearley Staffs M M    21:50
  9 Simon Cooper Tipton H M    22:01
 10 Tom Healy CenturionM  A    22:22
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Masters        — Team Results — Final

  1 Leicester Coritanian Masters  2:01:18
1 Gordon Lee (2) 18:27 2 Chris Southam (1) 19:34
3 Gareth Deacon (1) 20:23 4 Danny Keating (1) 21:17
5 Rob Sheen (1) 20:31 6 Simon Cotton (1) 21:06

  2 Bristol & West Ac Masters  2:02:40
1 Jeremy Hogan (9) 21:40 2 Gareth Cullen (9) 21:35
3 Steve Goss (6) 20:07 4 Alec Woods (4) 19:57
5 Mick O’Doherty (3) 19:54 6 Philip Parry (2) 19:27

  3 Telford Ac Masters  2:03:26
1 Paul Ward (3) 18:52 2 Chris Bagshaw (3) 20:28
3 Greg Wilson (2) 21:13 4 Dale Wilkinson (2) 21:21
5 Rob Hughes (2) 20:55 6 Wayne Dashper (3) 20:37

  4 Kenilworth Runners Masters  ‘A’  2:06:35
1 Peter Bryan (13) 22:02 2 Phillip Gould (7) 20:09
3 Kevin Hope (7) 21:27 4 Martin Dorrill (6) 21:17
5 Stuart Hopkins (5) 20:14 6 Alex Atkinson (4) 21:26

  5 Staffs Moorlands Ac Masters  2:06:53
1 Gareth Briggs (5) 20:22 2 Robin Hope (4) 21:03
3 Roger Grand (5) 21:31 4 Jason Burgess (5) 21:07
5 Andrew Wilton (4) 21:00 6 Adam Brearley (5) 21:50

  6 Tipton Harriers Masters  2:08:33
1 Phil Clamp (7) 20:46 2 Aaron Keene (5) 20:49
3 Paul Rogers (4) 20:40 4 Dean Hill (3) 20:52
5 Ray Stainer (6) 23:25 6 Simon Cooper (6) 22:01

  7 Mansfield Harriers Masters  2:10:37
1 Mark Johnson (1) 18:25 2 John Lowe (2) 20:45
3 Colin Fell (3) 22:52 4 Chris Allcock (7) 22:55
5 Gary Morley (7) 23:07 6 Phillip Shaw (7) 22:33

  8 Clevedon Ac Masters  2:10:41
1 Andy Shaw (11) 21:51 2 Andy Heyes (10) 21:44
3 Clive Richards (11) 22:36 4 Paul Bird (10) 22:08
5 Luke Murray (8) 21:02 6 Nick Hides (8) 21:20

  9 Centurion Rc Masters  ‘A’  2:12:35
1 Eddie McGrath (8) 21:04 2 Paul Davies (8) 21:27
3 Satterthwaite (9) 22:31 4 Marc Curtis (9) 22:40
5 M Carwardine (9) 22:31 6 Tom Healy (9) 22:22

 10 Silson Joggers Ac Masters  ‘A’  2:15:51
1 Nick Pacey (12) 21:52 2 Brian Gray (11) 21:45
3 James Darcy (10) 22:09 4 Andy Hoare (13) 25:55
5 Andy Field (12) 22:58 6 Simon Woodward (10) 21:12

 11 Birchfield Harriers Masters  2:17:23
1 P Dimberley (6) 20:23 2 W Simpson (6) 21:32
3 C Meaguer (8) 22:21 4 Simon McNamee (8) 21:47
5 Neil Hensley (13) 30:15 6 Mike Morley (11) 21:05

 12 Wolverhampton & Bilston M  ‘A’  2:18:10
1 Paul Thacker (10) 21:41 2 Ian Pincher (12) 22:06
3 Robert Edwards (13) 24:18 4 Paul Kibble (12) 23:11
5 Andrew Miller (11) 22:27 6 Darren Edwards (12) 24:27

 13 Leamington C&ac Masters  ‘A’  2:20:31
1 Paul Caruana (17) 23:53 2 Dave Potter (17) 23:15
3 C Hitchman (15) 22:34 4 Steven Roberts (16) 23:41
5 Peter Taylor (15) 24:17 6 Brian Miller (13) 22:51

(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

 14 Bromsgrove & Redditch Masters  2:21:06
1 Alan Elsmere (23) 25:38 2 Paul Atkins (19) 22:47
3 Clive Dent (18) 22:39 4 V Rollason (18) 25:28
5 Steve Williams (16) 21:17 6 D Hartshorne (14) 23:17

 15 Nuneaton Harriers Masters  2:21:10
1 Anthony Norman (16) 23:06 2 Derek Hateley (18) 25:09
3 Eric Fowler (17) 21:39 4 Mark Treadwell (14) 22:43
5 P Barzetovic (14) 24:15 6 C HamerHodges (15) 24:18

 16 Coventry Godiva Masters  ‘A’  2:21:27
1 Iwan Jones (4) 20:05 2 Peter Banks (13) 24:32
3 H Andersen (12) 22:30 4 Simon Dunnett (11) 24:04
5 Joseph Devlin (10) 22:29 6 R Villette (16) 27:47

 17 Centurion Rc Masters  ‘B’  2:24:00
1 Gavin Davies (15) 22:46 2 Tony Haden (14) 23:01
3 Wayne Muddiman (16) 24:00 4 M Mullins (15) 23:14
5 Andy Rea (17) 25:19 6 David Pearson (17) 25:40

 18 Dudley Kingswinford Masters  2:25:33
1 Mark Homer (14) 22:09 2 K Duckworth (15) 23:54
3 Steve Wood (14) 22:55 4 Richard Jones (17) 24:41
5 John Andrews (18) 28:10 6 Keith Bate (18) 23:44

 19 Stafford Harriers Masters  2:34:28
1 Dave Payling (20) 24:46 2 Joe Atherton (21) 25:35
3 Alan Griffin (20) 22:48 4 D Mattocks (20) 26:36
5 Edwin Smith (21) 28:27 6 Craig Baxter (19) 26:16

 20 Cobra R & Tri Club  Masters  2:34:31
1 Aldo Mussie (19) 24:34 2 David Daniels (16) 22:10
3 Chris Pearson (19) 25:29 4 Neil Hale (19) 25:50
5 Andrew Rowe (19) 25:34 6 Michael Elwell (20) 30:54

 21 Leamington C&ac Masters  ‘B’  2:38:33
1 Robert Payne (26) 28:41 2 Graham Roberts (24) 28:01
3 Noel Butler (24) 28:53 4 Mark Wise (23) 23:48
5 Antony Foster (22) 24:17 6 A Montgomery (21) 24:53

 22 Kidderminster & Stourport M  ‘A’  2:40:30
1 Bob Park (18) 24:19 2 Paul Roberts (20) 25:32
3 Mike lambert (21) 25:10 4 Jason Lloyd (21) 27:25
5 Harold lambert (20) 25:31 6 Dave Coley (22) 32:33

 23 Kenilworth Runners Masters  ‘B’  2:48:15
1 Gary Morgan (22) 25:22 2 S Chalkley (22) 25:34
3 M Broomfield (22) 28:53 4 Robert Willis (22) 27:45
5 Colin Bricher (23) 33:54 6 Simon Keell (23) 26:47

 24 Centurion Rc Masters  ‘C’  2:48:45
1 Adrian Lloyd (27) 29:13 2 Andy Matthews (26) 28:16
3 Eric Robathan (23) 27:21 4 James Houghton (24) 28:05
5 Paul Cornock (24) 31:43 6 A Carwardine (24) 24:07

Incomplete Teams:
Kidderminster & Stourport M  ‘B’

1 S Grainger (21) 24:52 2 Dave Vale (25) 32:23
3 Mick Hudson (25) 31:51 4 Ron Payne (25) 32:07

Harborough Ac Masters
1 Martin Hughes (24) 27:31 2 John Thompson (23) 25:03

Bournville Harriers Masters
1 Barry Roberts (25) 27:35
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Fastest of all  legs
  1 Mark Johnson MansfieldM    18:25
  2 Gordon Lee LeicesterM    18:27
  3 Paul Ward Telford M    18:52
  4 Philip Parry Bristol M    19:27
  5 Chris Southam LeicesterM    19:34
  6 Mick O’Doherty Bristol M    19:54
  7 Alec Woods Bristol M    19:57
  8 Iwan Jones Coventry M A    20:05
  9 Steve Goss Bristol M    20:07
 10 Phillip Gould KenilwortM A    20:09
 11 Stuart Hopkins KenilwortM A    20:14
 12 Gareth Briggs Staffs M M    20:22
 13 P Dimberley BirchfldM    20:23
  = Gareth Deacon LeicesterM    20:23
 15 Chris Bagshaw Telford M    20:28
 16 Rob Sheen LeicesterM    20:31
 17 Wayne Dashper Telford M    20:37
 18 Paul Rogers Tipton H M    20:40
 19 John Lowe MansfieldM    20:45
 20 Phil Clamp Tipton H M    20:46
 21 Aaron Keene Tipton H M    20:49
 22 Dean Hill Tipton H M    20:52
 23 Rob Hughes Telford M    20:55
 24 Andrew Wilton Staffs M M    21:00
 25 Luke Murray Clevedon M    21:02
 26 Robin Hope Staffs M M    21:03
 27 Eddie McGrath CenturionM A    21:04
 28 Mike Morley BirchfldM    21:05
 29 Simon Cotton LeicesterM    21:06
 30 Jason Burgess Staffs M M    21:07
 31 Simon Woodward Silson J M A    21:12
 32 Greg Wilson Telford M    21:13
 33 Steve Williams BromsgrovM    21:17
  = Danny Keating LeicesterM    21:17
  = Martin Dorrill KenilwortM A    21:17
 36 Nick Hides Clevedon M    21:20
 37 Dale Wilkinson Telford M    21:21
 38 Alex Atkinson KenilwortM A    21:26
 39 Kevin Hope KenilwortM A    21:27
  = Paul Davies CenturionM A    21:27
 41 Roger Grand Staffs M M    21:31
 42 W Simpson BirchfldM    21:32
 43 Gareth Cullen Bristol M    21:35
 44 Eric Fowler Nuneaton M    21:39
 45 Jeremy Hogan Bristol M    21:40
 46 Paul Thacker WolverhamM A    21:41
 47 Andy Heyes Clevedon M    21:44
 48 Brian Gray Silson J M A    21:45
 49 Simon McNamee BirchfldM    21:47
 50 Adam Brearley Staffs M M    21:50
 51 Andy Shaw Clevedon M    21:51
 52 Nick Pacey Silson J M A    21:52
 53 Simon Cooper Tipton H M    22:01
 54 Peter Bryan KenilwortM A    22:02
 55 Ian Pincher WolverhamM A    22:06
 56 Paul Bird Clevedon M    22:08
 57 James Darcy Silson J M A    22:09
  = Mark Homer Dudley K M    22:09
 59 David Daniels Cobra R M    22:10
 60 C Meaguer BirchfldM    22:21
 61 Tom Healy CenturionM A    22:22
 62 Andrew Miller WolverhamM A    22:27
 63 Joseph Devlin Coventry M A    22:29
 64 H Andersen Coventry M A    22:30
 65 M Carwardine CenturionM A    22:31
  = Satterthwaite CenturionM A    22:31
 67 Phillip Shaw MansfieldM    22:33
 68 C Hitchman LeamingtnM A    22:34
 69 Clive Richards Clevedon M    22:36

 70 Clive Dent BromsgrovM    22:39
 71 Marc Curtis CenturionM A    22:40
 72 Mark Treadwell Nuneaton M    22:43
 73 Gavin Davies CenturionM B    22:46
 74 Paul Atkins BromsgrovM    22:47
 75 Alan Griffin StaffordM    22:48
 76 Brian Miller LeamingtnM A    22:51
 77 Colin Fell MansfieldM    22:52
 78 Chris Allcock MansfieldM    22:55
  = Steve Wood Dudley K M    22:55
 80 Andy Field Silson J M A    22:58
 81 Tony Haden CenturionM B    23:01
 82 Anthony Norman Nuneaton M    23:06
 83 Gary Morley MansfieldM    23:07
 84 Paul Kibble WolverhamM A    23:11
 85 M Mullins CenturionM B    23:14
 86 Dave Potter LeamingtnM A    23:15
 87 D Hartshorne BromsgrovM    23:17
 88 Ray Stainer Tipton H M    23:25
 89 Steven Roberts LeamingtnM A    23:41
 90 Keith Bate Dudley K M    23:44
 91 Mark Wise LeamingtnM B    23:48
 92 Paul Caruana LeamingtnM A    23:53
 93 K Duckworth Dudley K M    23:54
 94 Wayne Muddiman CenturionM B    24:00
 95 Simon Dunnett Coventry M A    24:04
 96 A Carwardine CenturionM C    24:07
 97 P Barzetovic Nuneaton M    24:15
 98 Peter Taylor LeamingtnM A    24:17
  = Antony Foster LeamingtnM B    24:17
100 Robert Edwards WolverhamM A    24:18
  = C HamerHodges Nuneaton M    24:18
102 Bob Park KidderminM A    24:19
103 Darren Edwards WolverhamM A    24:27
104 Peter Banks Coventry M A    24:32
105 Aldo Mussie Cobra R M    24:34
106 Richard Jones Dudley K M    24:41
107 Dave Payling StaffordM    24:46
108 S Grainger KidderminM B    24:52
109 A Montgomery LeamingtnM B    24:53
110 John Thompson Harboro  M    25:03
111 Derek Hateley Nuneaton M    25:09
112 Mike lambert KidderminM A    25:10
113 Andy Rea CenturionM B    25:19
114 Gary Morgan KenilwortM B    25:22
115 V Rollason BromsgrovM    25:28
116 Chris Pearson Cobra R M    25:29
117 Harold lambert KidderminM A    25:31
118 Paul Roberts KidderminM A    25:32
119 S Chalkley KenilwortM B    25:34
  = Andrew Rowe Cobra R M    25:34
121 Joe Atherton StaffordM    25:35
122 Alan Elsmere BromsgrovM    25:38
123 David Pearson CenturionM B    25:40
124 Neil Hale Cobra R M    25:50
125 Andy Hoare Silson J M A    25:55
126 Craig Baxter StaffordM    26:16
127 D Mattocks StaffordM    26:36
128 Simon Keell KenilwortM B    26:47
129 Eric Robathan CenturionM C    27:21
130 Jason Lloyd KidderminM A    27:25
131 Martin Hughes Harboro  M    27:31
132 Barry Roberts BournvillM    27:35
133 Robert Willis KenilwortM B    27:45
134 R Villette Coventry M A    27:47
135 Graham Roberts LeamingtnM B    28:01
136 James Houghton CenturionM C    28:05
137 John Andrews Dudley K M    28:10
138 Andy Matthews CenturionM C    28:16
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139 Edwin Smith StaffordM    28:27
140 Robert Payne LeamingtnM B    28:41
141 M Broomfield KenilwortM B    28:53
  = Noel Butler LeamingtnM B    28:53
143 Adrian Lloyd CenturionM C    29:13
144 Neil Hensley BirchfldM    30:15
145 Michael Elwell Cobra R M    30:54
146 Paul Cornock CenturionM C    31:43
147 Mick Hudson KidderminM B    31:51
148 Ron Payne KidderminM B    32:07
149 Dave Vale KidderminM B    32:23
150 Dave Coley KidderminM A    32:33
151 Colin Bricher KenilwortM B    33:54


